
 

 
 

(An Autonomous Institute of National Importance established 
under DPIIT, Ministry of Commerce and Industry, Govt. of India) 

 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE BACHELOR OF DESIGN PROGRAMME 
FOR THE BATCH 2025-29 

 
1.​ For Indian National Students : 

2.​ For the students admitted under the Supernumerary Category 
(Applicable only to students admitted under the Supernumerary Category) 

a.​ Students from SAARC countries, African nations, Cambodia, Laos, Myanmar, and Vietnam. 
(All figures are in USD) 

Fee Particulars# Academic Year 

2025-26 2026-27 2027-28 2028-29 
Semester 

1 
Semester  

2 
Semester 

3 
Semester 

4 
Semester 

5 
Semester 

6 
Semester 

7 
Semester 

8 

A Tuition Fees 2910 2910 2910 2910 2910 2910 2910 2910 

B* Insurance1 
17 0 17 0 17 0 17 0 

Student Activity Fund 

C Alumni Fee  60 

Total (A+B+C) 
(without Hostel Fee) 

2927 2910 2927 2910 2927 2910 2927 2970 

D* Hostel Charges 295 295 295 295 295 295 295 0 

E* Mess Charges2 Will be informed in the beginning of the each year 

F Student Deposit 
(Refundable) 

USD 235/- is to be paid once in the beginning of the first semester 

G Laundry Charges3 Will be informed in the beginning of the each Semester/year 

Note: *Hostel, Mess & Other charges are calculated at exchange rate on 16 December 2024. It may vary 
according to the rate prevailing at the time of preparing the fee Notice of the semester. 

 (All figures are in INDIAN RUPEES) 
 Fee Particulars # Academic Year 

 2025-26 2026-27 2027-28 2028-29 
 Semester 

1 
Semester  

2 
Semester 

3 
Semester 

4 
Semester 

5 
Semester 

6 
Semester 

7 
Semester 

8 

 Tuition Fee  1,14,500  114500  114500.00  114500.00  114500.00  114500.00 114500.00  114500.00 
 Student Activity Fee 500  500  500  500  
 Insurance1 200  200  200  200  
 Security Deposit (Refundable) 10,000        
 Hostel Charges  25,000  25,000  25,000  25,000  25,000  25,000  25,000 NIL 
 Total (per semester) 1,50,200 1,39,500 1,40,200 1,39,500 1,40,200 1,39,500 1,40,200 1,14,500 
 Total (per year) ₹ 2,89,700.00 ₹ 2,79,700.00 ₹ 2,79,700.00 ₹ 254700.00 

    User Charges # : 
    

 Mess Charges2 Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals Actuals NIL 

 Laundry Charges3 1,350  1,350  1,350  1,350  1,350  1,350  1,350 NIL 



 

 
 

(An Autonomous Institute of National Importance established 
under DPIIT, Ministry of Commerce and Industry, Govt. of India) 

 
b.​ Students from Rest of the world 

(All figures are in USD) 

Fee Particulars# Academic Year 

2025-26 2026-27 2027-28 2028-29 
Semester 

1 
Semester  

2 
Semester 

3 
Semester 

4 
Semester 

5 
Semester 

6 
Semester 

7 
Semester 

8 

A Tuition Fees 6410 6410 6410 6410 6410 6410 6410 6410 

B* Insurance1 
17 0 17 0 17 0 17 0 

Student Activity Fund 

C Alumni Fee  60 

Total (A+B+C) 
(without Hostel Fee) 

6427 6410 6427 6410 6427 6410 6427 6470 

D* Hostel Charges 295 295 295 295 295 295 295 0 

E Mess Charges2 Will be informed in the beginning of the each year 

F Student Deposit 
(Refundable) 

USD 235/- is to be paid once in the beginning of the first semester 

G Laundry Charges3 Will be informed in the beginning of the each Semester/year 

Note: *Hostel, Mess & Other charges are calculated at exchange rate on 16 December 2024. It may vary 
according to the rate prevailing at the time of preparing the fee Notice of the semester. 

 
Important Note: 

1 : The amount indicated is based on current estimates and is subject to change depending on the actual quote 
received from the insurance service provider. Any difference, if applicable, shall be communicated separately and 
shall be payable by the student. 

2  : Based on actual charges and shall be communicated at the beginning of each semester. In the event of any changes 
in the schedule or services at the end of the semester, any additional payable amount shall be notified, and 
students will be required to pay the difference as applicable. 

3  : Amounts shown are indicative and may be revised. Students are required to pay any difference in fee amounts as 
and when notified. 

# : NID Andhra Pradesh reserves the right to revise, modify, or restructure any component of the fee structure, 
including but not limited to Tuition Fees, without prior notice. All such revisions, once notified, shall be final and 
binding on all students. 

 

 
 
Date:  17 May 2025 
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